# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Citizenship previously recorded on Reel 002098 Frame 0793. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Addison Technologies, L.P. dba E-Code		105/19/2000 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RF Code, Inc.
Street Address:	3715 Durazno
City:	El Paso
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79905
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75561057	
Serial Number:	75561071	SPIDER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)439-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-439-7100

Email: jschell@larsonnewman.com

Correspondent Name: John Schell

Address Line 1: 5914 West Courtyard Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1407-T00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Schell

900108354 REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0543

/cnl.gcc/

O 598

Signature:	/john r. schell/
Date:	06/06/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_and_CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Assignment_and_CoverSheet#page2.tif source=Assignment_and_CoverSheet#page3.tif	

U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Expires 06/30/99 OMS 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type Submission Type License Assignment 1 New (Non-Recordation) **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Resubmission Security Agreement Document ID # **Effective Date** <u> Month Day Year</u> Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Frame # Reel# Change of Name **Corrective Document** Frame # Other Reel # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name | Addison Technologies, L.P. dba E-Code 05 19 2000 Formerly General Partnership Individual Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | Texas Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name | RF Code, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 3715 Durazno Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) El Paso TX State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Texas FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	
Name		Taken for the first Necelving Pa	arty only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and To	elephone Number (602) 528-41	00
Name	William R. Bachand		
Address (line 1)	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.		
Address (line 2)	Two Renaissance Square	//-	
Address (line 3)	40 North Central Aveue, Suite 2700		
Áddress (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4127		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac including any attachments.	hed conveyance document	# 1 1
Trademark A	application Number(s) or Registration	Number(s)	1-2141
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	ditional numbers attached
ırad	emark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	
75561957	75561071 75561072		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of prop	perties involved. #	3
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties List	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of	Payment: Enclosed Dep	osit Account	\$90.00
Deposit Ad	count yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha	***************************************	
(	Deposit Account Nu	mber: #	19-3878
	Authorization to cha	arge additional fees: Yes	/ No
Statement ar			
attacn	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is ed copy is a true copy of the original document. ted herein.	nformation is true and correct and Charges to deposit account are au	any thorized, as
William	R. BACHAND Will	- RRad d	lune 6, zooo
Name o		nature	Date Signed

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Addison Technologies, L.P. dba E-Code, a Texas Limited Partnership having a principal place of business at 113 West Hoover Avenue, Suite 101, Mesa, Arizona 85210, (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademark(s) pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	75/561,057	September 29, 1998
SPIDER	75/561,071	September 29, 1998
UMS	75/561,072	September 29, 1998

WHEREAS, RF Code, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 3715 Durazno, El Paso, Texas 79905, (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired said mark(s) and the application(s) thereof;

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Addison Technologies, L.P. dba E-Code does hereby assign unto RF Code, Inc. all United States and all foreign rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the United States and foreign trademark registration(s) thereof.

ADDISON TECHNOLOGIES, L.P. DBA E-CODE

MAY 19, 2000

Name: Moshe Azoulay

Title: President

96899v1

RECORDED: 06/06/2008